FEATURES
•	 A wide range of power ratings (0.04 W to 1 W)
•	 A wide resistance range (1 Ω to 22 Ω)
•	 Low/high temperature performance (- 65 ºC to + 150 ºC)
•	 Highly-stable Thick Film and Thin Film construction
•	 Very low noise
•	 Resistors – MIL-PRF-55342 qualified
•	 Jumpers - MIL-PRF-32159 qualified
•	 100 % screen tested per group A
S
e
l
e
c
t
o
r
 G
u
id
e
r
e
s
is
t
iv
e
 p
r
o
d
uc
t
s
w w w . v i s h a y . c o m
V i s h ay  I n t e r t ec h n o lo gy,  I n c.
military film smd resistors
Military
Specification Model
Wattage
Rating
(W)
Charac-
teristic
Resistance
Range
(Ω)
Tolerance Part Number Definition
Established Reliability
MIL-PRF-55342
[Thick Film] RM0502: /01
(RCWPM-0502)
0.05
M 1 to 9.1 ± 2 to ± 10 M55342  M  02  B  10E0  R
	  1	   2	   3   4	     5	     6
1: M55342
	 MIL. spec. no. indicating
	MIL -PRF-55342
	 D55342 for RM1206
2: M
	 Characteristic
	 M = ± 300 ppm/ºC
	 K = ± 100 ppm/ºC
3: 02
	 MIL. Spec. sheet number
4: B
	 Termination material
	 B = Pre-tinned nickel
barrier, wraparound
5: 10E0
	 Resistance and Tolerance
6: R
	 Failure rate level
(reference current
MIL-PRF-55342
	 QPL list)
K, M 10 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM0505: /02
(RCWPM-550)
0.125
M 1 to 9.1 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 10 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM1005: /03
(RCWPM-5100)
0.20
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM1505: /04
(RCWPM-5150)
0.15
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM2208: /05
(RCWPM-7225)
0.225
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM0705: /06
(RCWPM-575)
0.15
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM1206: /07
(RCWPM-1206)
0.25
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM2010: /08
(RCWPM-2010)
0.80
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM2512: /09
(RCWPM-2512)
1.0
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 5
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 5
RM1010: /10
(RCWPM-1100)
0.50
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM0402: /11
(RCWPM-0402)
0.05
M 1 to 9.1 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 10 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM0603: /12
(RCWPM-0603)
0.10
M 1 to 5.6 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 5.62 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
RM0302: /13
(RCWPM-0302)
0.04
M 1 to 9.1 ± 2 to ± 10
K, M 10 to 22 M ± 1 to ± 10
Military Film SMD Resistors
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
1
Military Film SMD Resistors
Military
Specification Model
Wattage
Rating
(W)
Charac-
teristic
Resistance
Range
(Ω)
Tolerance Part Number Definition
Established Reliability
MIL-PRF-55342
[Thin Film]
RM0502: /01
(M55342/01)
0.05
E 49.9 to 150 k ± 0.1 to ± 5 M55342  E  06  B  10B0  R
	 1	 2	 3	 4	 5	 6
1:	M55342
	 MIL. spec. no. indicating
	MIL -PRF-55342
	 D55342 for RM1206
2:	E
	 Characteristic
	 M = ± 300 ppm/ºC
	 K = ± 100 ppm/ºC
	 H = ± 50 ppm/ºC
	 E = ± 25 ppm/ºC
3:	06
MIL. Spec. sheet number
4:	B
	 Termination material
	 B = �Pre-tinned nickel barrier,
wraparound
5:	10B0
	 Resistance and Tolerance
6:	R
	� Failure rate level (reference
	 current MIL-PRF-55342
	 QPL list)
H, K, M 20 to 150 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM0505: /02
(M55342/02)
0.125
E 49.9 to 301 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 20 to 301 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM1005: /03
(M55342/03)
0.20
E 49.9 to 649 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 10 to 649 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM1505: /04
(M55342/04)
0.15
E 49.9 to 1.69 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 10 to 1.69 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM2208: /05
(M55342/05)
0.225
E 49.9 to 3.16 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 10 to 3.16M ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM0705: /06
(M55342/06)
0.15
E 49.9 to 475 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 10 to 475 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM1206: /07
(D55342/07)
0.25
E 49.9 to 1.5 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 10 to 1.5 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM2010: /08
(M55342/08)
0.80
E 49.9 to 4.02 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 10 to 4.02 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM2512: /09
(M55342/09)
1.0
E 49.9 to 6.19 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 10 to 6.19 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM1010: /10
(M55342/10)
0.50 E, H, K, M 49.9 to 1 M ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM0402: /11
(M55342/11)
0.05
E 49.9 to 100 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
H, K, M 20 to 100 k ± 0.1 to ± 5
RM0603: /12
(M55342/12)
0.10
E 49.9 to 258 k ± 0.1
E 49.9 to 261 k ± 1 to ± 5
H, K, M 10 to 258 k ± 0.1
H, K, M 10 to 261 k ± 1 to ± 5
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
2
Military Film SMD Resistors
Military Zero Ohm
Jumper Drawings Vishay Dale Model Vishay Thin Film
Model
Maximum Resistance
(mΩ) Part Number Definition
87011 RCWP-1100-99 M-1010X 20
94011-B
    1     2
1:	94011
	 MIL. drawing no.
2:	B
	 Termination material
	 B = �Pre-tinned nickel
barrier, wraparound
88032 RCWP-0502-99 20
90047 RCWP-7225-99 M-2208X 40
90048 RCWP-575-99 M-0805X 20
90049 RCWP-5100-99 M-1005X 30
90092 RCWP-5150-99 M-1505X 40
94011 RCWP-1206-99 M-1206X 20
03002 RCWP-550-99 M-0505X 25
03011 RCWP-0201-99 50
03012 RCWP-0302-99 20
03013 RCWP-0603-99 M-0603X 25
03014 RCWP-0402-99 M-0402X 25
03015 RCWP-2010-99 M-2010X 40
03016 RCWP-2512-99 M-2512X 40
Resistance Tolerance and Multipliers
Tolerance
Multiplier Value Range
± 0.1 % ± 1 % ± 2 % ± 5 % ± 10 %
A D G J M 1 1 Ω - 9xx Ω
B E H K N 1000 1 kΩ - 9xx kΩ
C F T L P 1 000 000 1 MΩ - 9xx MΩ
Examples
54A2 = 54.2 Ω ± 0.1 %
20B0 = 20 kΩ ± 0.1 %
965A = 965 Ω ± 0.1 %
2C03 = 2.03 MΩ ± 0.1 %
11D3 = 11.3 Ω ± 1 %
10E0 = 10 kΩ ± 1 %
332D = 332 Ω ± 1 %
2F21 = 2.21 MΩ ± 1 %
51G0 = 51 Ω ± 2 %
10H0 = 10 kΩ ± 2 %
33H0 = 33 kΩ ± 2 %
2T20 = 2.2 MΩ ± 2 %
15J0 = 15 Ω ± 5 %
10K0 = 10 kΩ ± 5 %
560K = 560 kΩ ± 5 %
8L20 = 8.2 MΩ ± 5 %
10M0 = 10 Ω ± 10 %
10N0 = 10 kΩ ± 10 %
2P70 = 2.7 MΩ ± 10 %
8P20 = 8.2 MΩ ± 10 %
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
3
Military Film SMD Resistors
Military Specification Model
Wattage
Rating
(W)
Current
Rating
Maximum
Resistance
(mΩ)
Part Number Definition
Established Reliability
MIL-PRF-32159 RCZ0502: /01
(RCWPM-0502-99)
0.05 1.3 30
M32159  B  06  M
	 1	 2	 3	 4
1:	M32159
	 MIL. spec. no. indicating
	MIL -PRF-32159
2:	B
	 Termination material
	 B = �Pre-tinned nickel
barrier, wraparound
3:	06
	 MIL. spec. sheet number
4:	M
	� Failure rate level (reference
	 current MIL-PRF-32159
	 QPL list)
RCZ0505: /02
(RCWPM-550-99)
0.1 2.2 20
RCZ1005: /03
(RCWPM-5100-99)
0.2 2.8 25
RCZ1505: /04
(RCWPM-5150-99)
0.15 2.1 35
RCZ2208: /05
(RCWPM-7225-99)
0.225 2.5 35
RCZ0705: /06
(RCWPM-575-99)
0.15 2.7 20
RCZ1206: /07
(RCWPM-1206-99)
0.25 3.2 25
RCZ2010: /08
(RCWPM-2010-99)
0.8 5.7 25
RCZ2512: /09
(RCWPM-2512-99)
1 6.3 25
RCZ1010: /10
(RCWPM-1100-99)
0.5 5.0 20
RCZ0402: /11
(RCWPM-0402-99)
0.04 1.2 30
RCZ0603: /12
(RCWPM-0603-99)
0.07 1.5 30
RCZ0302: /13
(RCWPM-0302-99)
0.035 1.1 30
Note: DSCC also offers a series of drawings for zero ohm chips. For additional information, see table below or consult appropriate DSCC drawing.
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
4
Military Film SMD Resistors
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
5
Notes
Military Film SMD Resistors
www.vishay.comVishay Intertechnology
6
DISCLAIMER  All product specifications and data are subject to change without notice. Vishay Intertechnology, Inc., its affiliates, agents, and employees, and all persons acting on its or their behalf (collectively, “Vishay”), disclaim
any and all liability for any errors, inaccuracies or incompleteness contained herein or in any other disclosure relating to any product. Vishay disclaims any and all liability arising out of the use or application of any product described
herein or of any information provided herein to the maximum extent permitted by law. The product specifications do not expand or otherwise modify Vishay’s terms and conditions of purchase, including but not limited to the warranty
expressed therein, which apply to these products. No license, express or implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document or by any conduct of Vishay. The products shown herein
are not designed for use in medical, life-saving, or life-sustaining applications unless otherwise expressly indicated. Customers using or selling Vishay products not expressly indicated for use in such applications do so entirely at
their own risk and agree to fully indemnify Vishay for any damages arising or resulting from such use or sale. Please contact authorized Vishay personnel to obtain written terms and conditions regarding products designed for such
applications. Product names and markings noted herein may be trademarks of their respective owners.
Notes
Worldwide Sales Contacts
Discrete Semiconductors and Passive Components
One of the World’s Largest Manufacturers of
The Americas
united states
Vishay Americas
One Greenwich Place
Shelton, CT 06484
United States
Ph: +1-402-563-6866
Fax: +1-402-563-6296
Asia
singapore
Vishay intertechnology Asia Pte Ltd.
37A Tampines Street 92 #07-00
Singapore 528886
Ph: +65-6788-6668
Fax: +65-6788-0988
p.r. China
Vishay China Co., Ltd.
15D, Sun Tong Infoport Plaza
55 Huai Hai West Road
Shanghai 200030
P.R. China
PH: +86-21-5258 5000
FAX: +86-21-5258 7979
japan
VISHAY JAPAN CO., LTD.
Shibuya Prestige Bldg. 4F
3-12-22, Shibuya
Shibuya-ku
Tokyo 150-0002
Japan
Ph: +81-3-5466-7150
fax: +81-3-5466-7160
EUROPE
germany
Vishay Electronic GmbH
Geheimrat-Rosenthal-Str. 100
95100 Selb
Germany
Ph: +49-9287-71-0
Fax: +49-9287-70435
france
Vishay S.A.
199, Blvd de la madelEine
06003 Nice, Cedex 1
France
Ph: +33-4-9337-2727
Fax: +33-4-9337-2726
united kingdom
Vishay Ltd.
Suite 6C, Tower House
St. Catherine’s Court
Sunderland Enterprise Park
Sunderland SR5 3XJ
UNITED KINGDOM
Ph: +44-191-516-8584
Fax: +44-191-549-9556
Semiconductors:
Rectifiers • High-Power Diodes and Thyristors • Small-Signal Diodes • Zener and Suppressor Diodes
• FETs • Optoelectronics • ICs • Modules
Passive Components:
Resistive Products • Magnetics • Capacitors
w w w . v i s h a y . c o m
VMN-SG2029-1009
Build
into your
Vishay
Design